FORM 1595



102323624 **PATENTS ONLY**

≟T

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

		9
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Pleas	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	86 ****
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Seung-kap PARK Jeong-ho YOO Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Name and address of receiving party(ies): NAME: TERASEMICON Corporation	10/3224
3. Name of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution/Effective Date: December 10, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	ADDRESS: 31-5 Banwol-ri, Taean-eup Hwaseong-city, Kyungki-do Republic of Korea Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	:
If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s)	the execution date of the application is:	<u>!</u>
Additional num	bers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: G. Franklin Rothwell Internal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck Suite 800 Street Address: 1425 K St., N.W. City: Washington, State: D.C. Zip: 20005 Telephone No.: 202/783-6040	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 02-2135	
Facsimile No.: 202/783-6031 Attorney Docket No.: 1751-317	Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative copy of the original document. G. Franklin Rothwell Name of Person Signing	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a G.A. Sekeric 12.19.02 Signature Date	-
	of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:	2

2/26/2002 GTON11 00000039 10322486 1 FC:8021 40.00 DP

> **PATENT REEL: 013598 FRAME: 0595**

Attorney	Docket	Number:		

Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck, p.c.

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I/W	e, PARK, Seung-kap First Named Inventor		, a citizen of Repr	ublic of Korea,
siding at 710-104 Salgugo	lseongji Apt., Youngtong-dong, P	Address	city, Kyungki-do, Rep. of Korea	
YOO, Jeong-ho		Address	, a citizen of Repub	lic of Korea
100, Jeong-no	Second named Inventor, if any		, a chizen of <u>Repub</u>	ne of Kolea ,
siding at <u>812-1001 Byukje</u>	cokgolhanshin Apt., 973-3 Youngt	ong-dong, Paldal- Address	gu, Suwon-city, Kyungki-do, Rep	o. of Korea
• •	inventor(s) of an invention in (inse	,		
SEMICONDUC	CTOR MANUFACTURING SY	STEM		
which I/we have execute	ed an application for Letters Paten	t of the United Sta	ntes,	
(Check One)	[V] of even date herewith; [] U.S. Serial Number [] International Application		filed; filed;	,
nd				
VHEREAS, TERASEMIC Assignee ep. of Korea	ON Corporation. a Korean Corpo Citizenship or Corporate Situs	ration of 31-5 Bar Address	nwol-ri, Taean-eup, Hwaseong-cit	y, Kyungki-do
ASSIGNEES, are desirous	s of obtaining the entire right, title	and interest in to	and under the said invention and	the said application:
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			me said approancin,
ssigns, the entire right, title ontinuations thereof, and a nd extensions thereof, and	e and interest in, to and under the Il Letters Patent of the United Stat I/we hereby authorize and request	said invention, an es which may be a t the Commissione	d ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal d the said application and all divising granted thereon and all reexaminater of Patents of the United States, tives and assigns, in accordance were said assigns, in accordance were said assigns.	sions, renewals and tion certificates, reissu to issue all Letters
	EBY covenant that I/we have the factorial and agreement in conflict		y the entire interest herein assigne	d, and that I/we have
epresentatives and assigns, apers, execute all divisions	any facts known to me/us respect al, continuing and reissue applications, legal representatives and assign	ing said invention ons, make all righ	nunicate to said ASSIGNEE, its su , and testify in any legal proceeding tful oaths and generally do every enforce proper patent protection to	ng, sign all lawful thing possible to aid th
			d seal(s) the day and year set oppo	
PARK, Seung-kap	Sk Park	L.S.	Date 10 December Date 10 December	, 2002_
YOO, Jeong-ho	Teong-Ho. You	L.S.	D	
	U		Date <u>10 December</u>	, 20 <u>2</u>
			Date	

Foreign Inventor Sole/Joint Assignment Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 013598 FRAME: 0596